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NEW ZEALAND RAINFALL FOR MARCH, 1915. New Ze1iland Rainfall for March, 1915-oontinued. 

I 
To:~l,~:11 • I Daye with 

1100 to Iucb). Rain, 

[Non.-Late returns for stations appear e.t end of table.] 
Station. 

Sta.tiion. 
I 

To;~l!:11• l Daya _with 

1 
(100 to Inch). Ram:_ 

NORTH ISLAND-contin,.ed. 

NORTH ISLAND. 
(A.) NoRTH-BAST ABPBOT-NORTH CAPE TO EART CAPE, 

Mangonui 531 10 
Pake.rake., Ohaeawai 707 7 
Waimatenui 577 11 
Tahunakura, Bay of Islands . . 665 9 
Puhipubi Plantation, Whakn.pe.ra, 1 741 12 

Whangarei 
Aponga ' 
Rue.tangs.ta 
Kiripake. 
Whangarei 
Whangarei Heads 
Leigh •. 
Mount Eden, Auckland .. 
Kaukapa.ke.pa, Auckland 
Cuvier Island •• 
Rocky Bay, Waibeke 
Tairua 
Tuma, Thames 
The Domain, Paeroa 
Karaka .. 
Whakarewarewa, Rotorna 
Waiotapu 
Ruatoki 
Opotiki 
Maraebako, Opotiki 
Strathmore, Opotiki •. 
Tangihanga, 'l'e Araro .... 
Raukokare, Thames .. 
Te Ke.ha •. 
Fakirs. Station, Cape Runaway 

878 
655 

594 
1008 

855 
'/73 
819 
588 

1564 
825 

1391 
827 
491 
MO 
288 
107 
278 
294 

1058 

265 
384 

18 
13 

12 
13 

17 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
16 
16 
16 
16 
12 
6 
8 

10 
12 

7 
7 

(B:) NoRTH-WKHT ARPEOT-CAPE MARIA VAN Un,MEN To CAP" 

MGMON'f. 

Re.ngitihi 
Kaitaia 
Te Karae, Broadwaad 
Wekaweka •• 
Rangiahua, Hokianga Harbour 

13 

13 
19 
15 

(C.) SOUTH-WEST ASPECT-CAPE EGMONT 
-cnnti,med. 

Taumatatahi, Upper Waitotare. 
Whange.momona 
Taumarunui 
Ok&hukure. 
Me.nunui 
Raurimu 1,920 ft.) 
Ohe.kune 
Re.etihi 
Horopito 
Waiouru 
Mangaporau 
Newtonlees, Ke.itoke, Wanganui 
Parikino, Wanganui River 
Marybe.nk, Wanganui 
Belmont, Te.yforth. We.nge.nni 
Wanganui •. 
Ruanui 
De.Ivey, Tore.kine. 
Erewhon Station, Moawbango 
Hunterville •. 
Awe.kilte., Hunterville (1,451 ft. l 
Waituna West, Feilcling 
Thoresby, Marton 
Halcombe 
Waitatapia, Bull's 
Glen Orona 
Foxton 
Makino, Feilding 
Feilding 
Komako .• .. 
Fitzherbert West, l'almersto11 North 
'' Aylilebury," Shannon .. 
Otaki 
"Tiroroa," Hautere Cr~~s 
Kapiti Island 
Waikanae 
Pahautanni 
Kbandallah 
Opau, North Makara 

TO CAPE PALLIBER 

477 
386 
403 
542 
504 
438 

488 
388 

262 
305 
214 
290 
805 
199 
218 
370 
369 
301 
308 
305 

230 

340 

810 
376 
304 

445 
448 
434 
423 
406 
461 
389 

16 
18 
14 
13 
17 
17 

17 
16 

12 
16 
18 
13 
11 
9 

11 
13 
17 
12 
18 
14 

13 

14 

15 
1/i 
16 

17 
9 

15 
14 
15 
17 
14 

Kahukohu •• 
Wai-o-te-Kunurau Station, Waima-

445 

439 
764 
475 
425 
673 

9 
16 

(D,) SonTH-EAST ASPECT-EAST CAPE TO CAPK PALLISER, 

tenui 
Matakohe, Kaipara 
Terawhati, Pakatai 
Helensville 
Onehunga •. 
Mangere School, Auckland 
Wainku, Auckland 
Onewhero 
Kawhia .. 
Turangaomaana, Mate.me.ta 
Taupo •• 
Taha.rue. Station, East Tanpo 
Otewa, Waitamo County 
Waitama Caves 
Te Kuiti 
Mangakohi, Piopio 
Ham1Jton, Waikato •. 
State Farm, Waereng11. .. 
Glen Murrav .. 
Nga.ruawahia 
Waikeria, Kihikihi 
Putaruru .. 
Waiatua, Kaitieke, Raurimu 
Mangaotaki (650 ft.) 
Paekaha, Paeniaka 
Okoke 
Pnrangi 
Ngatimaru, Tare.ta • , 
Riversdale, Inglewood (817 ft.) 
Inglewood •• 
Upper Mangarei (1,000 ft.) 

438 14 
992 19 
554 16 
782 14 
762 16 
666 19 
764 14 
517 15 
839 21 
404 12 
618 17 
572 14 
898 8 
589 16 
627 16 
781 19 
965 16 
692 19 
851 17 
827 15 
644 14 

Incom plete. 
757 7 

623 
466 
583 
744 
768 
958 

18 
17 
14 
16 
15 
18 

Waitakaro 
Pakihiroa 
Tolaga Bay •• 
Kaharoa, Waimata Valley 
Matu .• 
Koranga Valley 

I Waihau, Gisbor116 . , 
Eastwaadhill, Gisborne •• 
Otoka 
Waitaboata, Whatatutu •• 
Te Karaka 
We.ihuka, Gisbarne 
Ormond 
Patntahi, Gisborne 
Wbakapunake 
Strathblane, Hangn.t•oa 
Muriwai 
Ngatapa 
Tabora, Gisbarne 
Tiniroto, Gisborne 
Morere .. 
Mange.one Valley, Tangitere 
Spring Hill, Mohnka .. 
Portland Island 
Patunamu, Wairoa 
Tarawera 
Tutira Lake .. 
Eskdale, Hedgeley • , 
Riverbank, Rissington, Napier 
Napier .. 
Wabine, Sherendeu, Hasti11gs 
Mokopeka, Hastings .. 

(C.) Souru-WEST AsPECT-CAPE EoMoNT ·1·0 CAP1< PA Frimley, Hastings .. 
r,r,,sKR, ·1 Whanawhana, Hastings 

Mount Egmant 
Opunake 
Riverlea, Kapanga 
Ehham 
Omaana 
Stratford (1,020 ft.) 
Ohawe, Hawera 
Patea 
Ma~maana ,, 
Oruamatua, Maawbango 

438 
604 
561 
463 
583 
360 
286 
501 
391 

, . Mara~kakaho, Hastings .. 
, 19 . Te Rota, Poukawa .. 

14 f Pukehou, Te Ante 
19 Gwavas, Tikokiuo 
18 Aramaana, Wa1pawa 
15 Rangitapu, Waipawa •. 
14 Mount Vernon, Waipawa 
18 Norsewood •. 
17 I Waimarama, Hawke'• Bay 
15 Mimgakuri .. 

715 8 
759 10 
427 14 
659 13 
395 11 
422 16 
331 11 

351 
502 
292 
343 
400 
361 
727 
676 
424 

1015 
978 

2364 
778 
283 
652 
437 
649 
538 
755 

771 

406 
680 
492 
385 
426 
661 
676 
677 
401 
808 
521 

13 
13 
10 
12 
12 
12 
14 
13 
12 

15 
17 
13 
14 
14 
15 
16 
13 
14 

16 

13 
17 
15 
13 
16 
16 
15 
14 
17 
21 
14 


